Site Address: 1689 ARDEN WY SAC Parcel No: 277-0160-071	1070	Sub-Type: ACOM Housing (Y/N): N
CONTRACTOR	OWNER ARDEN FAIR ASSOCIATES 1689 ARDEN WAY #1167 SACRAMENTO CA 95815	<u>ARCHITECT</u>
Nature of Work: RETAIL TI		
CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY: The of the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097,		nere is a construction lending agency for the performance
l ender's Name	Lender's Address	
LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION Commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Electric Class License Number	Business and Professions Code and my licer	
following reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professio any structure, prior to its issuance, also requires the ap- of the Contractors License Law (Chapter 9 (commence	ns Code; any city or county which requires plicant for such permit to file a signed state cing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of too. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by an	am exempt from the contractors License Law for the a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair ment that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is my applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil
for sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: thereon, and who does such work himself or herself or	The Contractors License Law does not a through his/her own employees, provided	do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered apply to an owner of property who builds or improves that such improvements are not intended or offered for rebuilder will have the burden of proving that he/she did
I, as owner of the property, am exclusively co Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to contractor(s) licensed pursuant to the Contractors Licen	an owner of property who builds or impro	struct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions oves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a
Lam exempt under Sec B a	& PC for this reason:	
Date O	wner Signature	
all measurements and locations shown on the application	on or accompanying drawings and that the ed locations for such improvements. This be	epresentation of the applicant, that the applicant verified improvement to be constructed does not violate any law building permit does not authorize any illegal location of
relating to building construction and herby authorize re	nt all information is correct. I agree to corpresentative(s) of this city to enter upon the oplicant/Agent Signature	mply with all city and county ordinances and state laws abovementioned property for inspection purposes.
WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATED Thave and will maintain a certificate of consent performance of work for which the permit is issued.		iury one of the following declarations: provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, forthe
Left have and will maintain workers' compensation which this permit is issued. My workers' compensation	n insurance, as required by Section 3700 c insurance carrier and policy number are:	of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for
Carrier CRBINS	Policy Number ( W) (	O 275855 Exp Date 1-1-01
shall not employ any person in any manner so as to be subject to the workers' compensation provisions of Sect	ecome subject to the workers' compensation	erformance of the work for which this permit is issued, I on laws of California and agree that it I should become the comply with those provisions.
A ARNING FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S C	OMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLA O ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLL	WFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO ARS (\$100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF E, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

**CITY OF SACRAMENTO** 

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Permit No: 9905996

Insp Area:

# CITY OF SACRAMENTO APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PERMIT

PERMIT SERVICES DIVISION 1231 I Street, Rm. 200 Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 264-7619 FAX 264-7046							
Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 264-7619 FAX 264-7046	PC# 9905996(AREA# 4						
/	•						
DDRESS 1689 ARDEN WAY (# 1070)	Suite 1670						
ARCEL#							
	CED CONTRACTOR Lic No. #						
	Address						
Address 1327 p. St AVE. 3 tz. H Address							
TOPPLANCE, CA 91501 Zip Zip	Zip						
Phone 310,308 6300 FAX 310 378 6376 Phone	FAX						
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER	OWNER/TENANT						
	SAME AS CONTACT						
	7:-						
Zip	Zip						
PhoneFAX Phone  → Will the permittee have any employees on the jobsite? Yes □ No.	FAX						
DBA: VALUA	ATION: \$ 39,000						
	MION: \$ 39,000						
FLOOD STATUS: S.C.A.T.  JOB DESCRIPTION BLDG SHEL APT TI( )	REM( ) SW FIRE ADD OTH						
FLOOD STATUS: S.C.A.T.  JOB DESCRIPTION BLDG SHEL APT TI( )	- 1						
FLOOD STATUS:  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG  S.C.A.T.  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG  MECH  M	REM( ) SW FIRE ADD OTH						
FLOOD STATUS:  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG  S.C.A.T.  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG  MECH  M	REM( ) SW FIRE ADD OTH PLUMB ELEC SITE FIRE						
FLOOD STATUS:  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG  S.C.A.T.  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG  MECH  M	REM( ) SW FIRE ADD OTH  PLUMB ELEC SITE FIRE  Const Fire Req. Y/N Fed Code Vio. File						
FLOOD STATUS:  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG  SHEL  APT  TI( )  INSP. DISCIPLINES  # Stories  Ist firArea.  Total Area  Use Zone  Occp Group	REM( ) SW FIRE ADD OTH  PLUMB ELEC SITE FIRE  Const Fire Req. Y/N Fed Code Vio. File type Spr Alarm						
FLOOD STATUS:  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG SHEL APT TI( )  INSP. DISCIPLINES  # Stories Ist firArea. Total Area Use Zone Occp Group  B L P M E	REM( ) SW FIRE ADD OTH  PLUMB ELEC SITE FIRE  Const Fire Req. Y/N Fed Code Vio. File type Spr Alarm						
FLOOD STATUS:  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG  SHEL  APT  TI( )  INSP. DISCIPLINES  # Stories  Ist firArea.  Total Area  Use Zone  Occp Group	REM( ) SW FIRE ADD OTH  PLUMB ELEC SITE FIRE  Const Fire Req. Y/N Fed Code Vio. File type Spr Alarm						
FLOOD STATUS:  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG SHEL APT TI( )  INSP. DISCIPLINES  # Stories Ist firArea. Total Area Use Zone Occp Group  B L P M E	REM( ) SW FIRE ADD OTH  PLUMB ELEC SITE FIRE  Const Fire Req. Y/N Fed Code Vio. File type Spr Alarm						
FLOOD STATUS:  JOB DESCRIPTION  BLDG SHEL APT TI( )  INSP. DISCIPLINES  # Stories  Ist firArea.  Total Area  Use Zone  Occp Group  B  L  P  M  E	REM( ) SW FIRE ADD OTH  PLUMB ELEC SITE FIRE  Const Fire Req. Y/N Fed Code Vio. File type Spr Alarm						

### CITY OF SACRAMENTO DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION

## EXPRESS PLAN REVIEW

	Sabwinary	ALDATES:		
ew	2nd Re	view	37d R	avêw
OUT	IN	OUT	IN	OUT
/ /	/ /	/ /	/ /	1 1

			<i>/                                    </i>	evieu	<u> </u>				
	<b>نار</b> و ر	SEREVIEW		2ND REVIEW ==		3RD REVIEW			
DISCIPLINE	Status	Staff					Status		Date
LIFESAGETY									
STRUCTURAL									
(MECHANICAL) LUMBING	/3		6/2/60						
ELECTRICAL									
FIRE									
PLANNING									

STAFF COMMENTS:		
	-	

		-				etman,			SB JOB	NO.		
			F		200011	CONDITION 3169-FITZG ALIFORNIA 9:	ERALD RD. 5742-6801		SECTIO	N	PAGE	
			FΔ			2 FAX (916) E-Mail: irputm	ian(tons.i.c)		DATE	7:1	0-0	ici
	of BVEO								UNIT	·····		
AREA	SERVED		-00	101	# DE	SIGN	TE	ST 1	ТЕ	ST 2	TES	
ROOM	NO.	OPENIN	SIZE	FACTOR	FPM	CFM	FPM	690	FPM	695	FPM	CFM
ĺ		5				600		600		6:10		
	3	5				600.		695 590		695		
	LJ.					1700		1750		1690		
	R1 R2	A.				800		525		5 05		
7	1	5				100		120		100		
						400				400		
0)4		FRESHAM				700						· .
	70718C TOTAL	Sui Nei	014		2360							
	TOTAL	( 0)	A		(600)							
			•									
						`		-				
				-								
							,					
	·											
										<u> </u>		



#### AUTHORIZATION TO START WORK

CITY OF SACRAMENTO, BUILDING INSPECTIONS DIVISION 1231 I St., ROOM 200, SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

Company:	LAKENCED	CAMPLETION	PC # 9905996
Address:	<del>-</del>		BID App.
Job Phone:	9-3-94-57110	ffice Ph	Fee
	ct Address: 1689		Suite # 1090
			10, ROBER FRANKE
	have the		•
project will be graphically portion thereof. All changes requistructural integrit I will expedite ne If it should be deafter commencem	I realize that inspections we red to conform to the appropriate of the existing building ecessary revisions, correction termined subsequently by tent of the work authorized	will be corrected. I agree no vill not be made on Miliproject oved plans will be completed wis not permitted.  Institute the City that changes in the delications as required.	t assurance that the permit for the of to cover or conceal any work or it until a building permit is issued. Without dispute. Work affecting the ed to obtain the building permit.  The esign of the building are necessary and all risk of loss which may result
oly remote of affett	changes. I agree that the the the the	building shall conform to the	e approved final plans as amended,
This authorization declarations must	n is valid for 30 days with	PHTSOMOCWAMO ACAMPRICA APPRO Building laspication Division.	dotor ipannian full hese state required ralibus motherination is valid when worden Keeps prosted on job site at all
	CONSTI	MCGION LENDING AGENCY	- M (1899) V 19 <b>8</b>
hereby affirm un work for which th	the state of the s	there is a construction lending	or the search to W.  3 agency for the performance of the
Lender's Name			
		CONTRACTORS DECLARATIO	
hereby affirm un Section 7000) of t	nder penalty of perjury tha the Business and Profession	t I am licensed under provisions Code and my license is in fi	ns of Chapter 9 (commencing with ull force and effect.
		CA-K-	
	SIGNATURE		10/1/00

#### OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION I hereby affirm under penalty of periury that I am exempt from the Control

9 (commencing winexempt therefrom a for a permit subject	that he or she is lice the Section 7000) o and the basis for the test the applicant to	e, prior to its issuance, all ensed pursuant to the prof f Division 8 of the Busing all easing all easing a civil penalty of not mo	of the Contractors License Law for county which requires a perm so requires the applicant for such visions of the Contractors License ess and Professions Code) or the violation of Section 7031.5 by the than five hundred dollars (\$5)	nit to construct, h permit to file to Law (Chapter at he or she is any applicant 00.00):
License Law does no himself or herself or offered for sale. If, builder will have th	ot apply to an owner through his or he however, the build burden of provin	er of property who builds or own employees, provid ling or improvement is s g that he or she did not	their sole compensation, will do siness and Professions Code: To or improves thereon, and who ded that such improvement are nold within one year of completion build or improve for the purpos	he Contractors loes such work of intended or on, the owner-e of sale).
property who builds pursuant to the Con	or improves there tractors License La	eon, and who contracts (	th licensed contractors to constructions. Law does not apply to for such projects with a contract	
I am exempt w	nder Sec	B & P Code for this re	ason	
			·	
	SIGNAT	<u>:</u>		TE
	WORK	ER'S COMPENSATION D	ECLARATION	
I hereby affirm under pen	alty of perjury one of t	he following declarations:		
I have and will main Code, for the perfor	tain a certificate of con- mance of the work for	sent to self-insure for workers' of which this permit is issued.	compensation as provided for by Section	3700 of the Labor
I have and will main work for which this	tain workers' compensa permit is issued. My v	tion insurance, as required by S vorkers' compensation insuranc	iection 3700 of the Labor Code, for the p e carrier and policy number are:	erformance of the
Carrier:				
***************************************			exp.	
			exp	
Policy No.:  I certify under penot employ any personand agree that if I shows the shows that if I shows the shows that if I shows that if I shows that if I shows the shows that if I shows the	nalty of perjury the on in any manner s ould become subject	o as to become subject to	the work for which this permit is the workers' compensation law usation provisions of Section 370	e of Colifornia
Policy No.:  I certify under penot employ any person	nalty of perjury the on in any manner s ould become subject	at in the performance of to as to become subject to	) the Workers' companyation law	e of Colifornia
Policy No.:  I certify under person and agree that if I show Code, I shall forthwith WARNING: FAILUR SUBJECT AN EMPLO DOLLARS (100,000)	nalty of perjury the on in any manner sould become subject the comply with the SIGNATURE E TO SECURE WITER TO CRIMINA IN ADDITION TO	at in the performance of to as to become subject to the workers' compenses provisions.  ORKER'S COMPENSATI	On COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL L FINES UP TO ONE HUNDREI NSATION DAMAGES AS BROW	s of California O of the Labor  AND SHALL
Policy No.:  I certify under person and agree that if I show Code, I shall forthwith the improvement of any improvement of any improvement.	snalty of perjury that on in any manner sould become subject the comply with the SIGNATURE  E TO SECURE WAYER TO CRIMINA IN ADDITION TO HE LABOR CODE,  the applicant repall measurements all measurements to be consisted locations for sor the violation of	at in the performance of to as to become subject to the workers' compense provisions.  ORKER'S COMPENSATI L PENALTIES AND CIVI THE COST OF COMPE INTEREST AND ATTOR  resents, and the City reliand locations shown on structed does not violat uch improvements. This any private agreement reserved.	Othe workers' compensation law as a compensation provisions of Section 370 DATE ON COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL L FINES UP TO ONE HUNDREI NSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVINCY'S FEES.  Les on the representation of the at the application or the accompanie any law or private agreeme permit does not authorize any in elating to location of improvements.	s of California O of the Labor  AND SHALL O THOUSAND IDED FOR IN  pplicant, that ying drawings nt relating to llegal location ents.
I certify under per not employ any personand agree that if I show Code, I shall forthwith the applicant verified and that the improvement of any improvement certify that I have retire above information	sinalty of perjury that on in any manner sould become subject the comply with the SIGNATURE E TO SECURE WAYER TO CRIMINA IN ADDITION TO HE LABOR CODE, the applicant repall measurements for soor the violation of the violation of the violation and hereby automatical sourcect. I agree to mand hereby automatical sourcect.	at in the performance of to as to become subject to the workers' compense provisions.  CORKER'S COMPENSATI L PENALTIES AND CIVI THE COST OF COMPE INTEREST AND ATTOR  resents, and the City reliand locations shown on structed does not violate uch improvements. This any private agreement relations to comply with all city to comply with all city.	On Coverage Is unlawful Language The Manager As Provinces on the representation of the authorite any law or private agreements the application or the accompants any law or private agreements.	s of California O of the Labor  AND SHALL O THOUSAND IDED FOR IN  pplicant, that ying drawings nt relating to llegal location ents.  of perjury that
Policy No.:  I certify under personand agree that if I she Code, I shall forthwith the Incidence of the Inci	sinalty of perjury that on in any manner sould become subject the comply with the SIGNATURE E TO SECURE WAYER TO CRIMINA IN ADDITION TO HE LABOR CODE, the applicant repall measurements for soor the violation of the violation of the violation and hereby automatical sourcect. I agree to mand hereby automatical sourcect.	at in the performance of to as to become subject to the workers' compense provisions.  CORKER'S COMPENSATI L PENALTIES AND CIVI THE COST OF COMPE INTEREST AND ATTOR  resents, and the City reliand locations shown on structed does not violate uch improvements. This any private agreement relations to comply with all city to comply with all city.	on the workers' compensation law as ation provisions of Section 370 DATON COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL L FINES UP TO ONE HUNDREI NSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVINEY'S FEES.  The application or the accompance any law or private agreeme permit does not authorize any in elating to location of improvem ditions. I certify under penalty and county ordinances and state and county ordinances and state.	s of California O of the Labor  AND SHALL O THOUSAND IDED FOR IN  pplicant, that ying drawings nt relating to llegal location ents.  of perjury that

TO:	BUILDING DEF	PARTMENT	DATE:	7-14-00
FROM:	Troy Malaspino Fire Marshal			
SUBJECT:	FIRE SYSTEM IN	NSPECTION		
A final inspec	tion of the newly ins	•	way #	
has been cond	ucted by Inspector_	S. bod.	ck	
on 7 - 13	-00		•	•
99-059 Permit Nun	<del></del>	955 & Square Footage	_	Remodel Type of Inspection
The system is	acceptable by this de	epartment.		
01	0			

TI - 609 F D. Reference Number

Ross L. Woodman, Fire Prevention Officer II